## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INVENTIUM INTERNATIONAL INC.	08/07/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHEL LESSARD
Street Address:	103, CHEMIN DE L'EPERLAN
City:	HEBERTVILLE, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G8N 0A7

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12374887

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3124271300 Phone:

debbie.szumowski@ladas.net Email:

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CU-7267 BWH/DS** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRIAN W. HAMEDER** 

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501245621

source=cu7267\_assignment\_to\_M\_Lessard#page1.tif source=cu7267\_assignment\_to\_M\_Lessard#page2.tif source=cu7267\_assignment\_to\_M\_Lessard#page3.tif

REEL: 024751 FRAME: 0562

**PATENT** 

BCF's docket number: 12693-009

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

# WHEREAS, I/We, INVENTIUM INTERNATIONAL INC.

whose full address is 17, rue Commerciale, Hébertville, Québec, G8N 1N3, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to:

Michel LESSARD

whose full post office address is 103, chemin de l'Éperlan, Hébertville, Québec, G8N 0A7, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the invention entitled:

MECHANICAL PRESSURE CONTROL FOR A LOAD-HANDLING DEVICE

as described in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2007/001323 filed on July 25, 2007 and published on January 31, 2008 as WO 2008/011714 which claims priority over Canadian Patent Application No. 2,553,994 filed on July 25, 2006, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of the corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States, Canada and Europe and any validations based thereon, including, without limitation, any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country and which pertains to the said invention.

I/WE further agree without any further payment by said assignee other than reasonable expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

BCF's docket number: 12693-009

I/WE hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

This assignment is being executed nunc pro tunc (i.e. effective) as of July 24, 2007.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: INVENTIUM INTERTNATIONAL INC

August 7, 2009

Date:

Witness

BCF's docket number: 12693-009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

**ASSIGNEE** 

August 7, 2009 Date:

Page 3 of 3